
Economic Development Area/DPN 
Wisconsin 

WDAs 
Counties 

Regional Workforce Alliance of 
Southeastern Wisconsin  
Danna Rhinehart 
P: 414-270-1705 
danna.rhinehart@milwaukeewib.org 

1 - 
Southeast  
2 - 
Milwaukee 
3 - W-O-W 

Kenosha, Milwaukee, Ozaukee, Racine, Walworth, 
Washington, Waukesha 

New North 
Alex Annoye 
P: 920-232-6271 
alex.annoye@workforceeconomics.org  

 

4 – Fox 
Valley  
5 – Bay 
Area  

Brown, Calumet, Door, Florence, Fond du Lac, 
Green Lake, Kewaunee, Manitowoc, Marinette, 
Menominee, Oconto, Outagamie, Shawano, 
Sheboygan, Waupaca, Waushara, Winnebago  

North Central GROW Partnership  
Trudy Ryberg 
715-261-7719 work 
trudy.rydberg@gmail.com 

6 – North 
Central  

Adams, Forest, Langlade, Lincoln, Marathon, 
Oneida, Portage, Vilas, Wood 

Northland Works GROW 
John Nedden-Durst 
P: 715-682-5676 X1 v/tty 
nciljnd@superior-nfp.org 

7 – 
Northwest 

Ashland, Bayfield, Burnett, Douglas, Iron, Price, 
Rusk, Sawyer, Taylor, Washburn  
MN: Carlton, St. Louis  

West Central Wisconsin Regional 
Development Coalition 
Vacant 

8 – West 
Central 

Barron, Chippewa, Clark, Dunn, Eau Claire, Pepin, 
Pierce, Polk, St. Croix  

7 Rivers Region Workforce 
Development Partnership 
Rhonda Staats 
staatsr@workforceconnections.org 

9 – 
Western 

Buffalo, Crawford, Jackson, Juneau, La Crosse, 
Monroe, Trempealeau, Vernon 
MN: Fillmore, Houston, Olmsted, Wabasha, Winona 
IA: Allamakee, Clayton, Winneshiek  

Southwest/South Central GROW  
Jane Budde 
P: 920-887-4279 
jbudde@eata.org 
Ryan Schomber 
P: 608-741-3564 
r.schomber@jobcenter.org 

10 – South 
Central 
11 – 
Southwest 

Columbia, Dane, Dodge, Grant, Green, Iowa, 
Jefferson, Lafayette, Marquette, Richland, Rock, 
Sauk 

Statewide Navigator 
Vacant 

  

State Director 
Glenn Olsen 
608.264.8164 
Glenn.olsen@dwd.wisconsin.gov 
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